
No.Acd/2023-24/..760 

S 

CC: 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

9 

10 

Activity 

Class Tests -I 

Commencement 
(Wherever applicable) 

GAN 

students to Academic Branch 

J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA 

Last date of submission of the list of the detainee 

Note: (1) 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (Even Semester, AY 2023-24) for all UGT PG Programmes (Applicable for UTD's & Affiliated Institutions) 

Last working day of classes 

Commencement 
Examinations 

Students Feed-Back to be conducted by the UTDs / 
Institutions 

(2) 

Class Tests-l| 

Final University Practical Examinations 

Summer Vacations 

(3) 

(8 

(4) 

(5) 

(7) 

(6) 

of 

Commencement of next semester classes 

Classes/ Industrial Training 

SECTOR -6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA 
(Eshublisret ide Hryoa State Lryislative Act No. 21 of 2009) A+GRADE NAACAceredited 

of Final University Theory 

Dean Academic Affairs 

Dated: 19.12.2023 

All UGI PG Courses 2d, 4th 6th 
& 8th Semester 

08.01.2024 

21.02.2024 to 23.02.2024 
29.04.2024 to 01.05.2024 

02.05.2024 

03.05.2024 

P.A, to Vice Chancellor and Registrar for information 

1st Week of May-2024 

The above Academic calendar is further subject to review as per guidelines/instructions issued by the State 
Govt. /UGC IAICTE from time to time 

06.05.2024 to 11.05.2023 

The schedule for conduct of examination / practical / In-plant training etc will be issued by the concerned 
Department/Branch. 

13.05.2024 

The schedule for conduct of extra-curricular activities will be issued by the DSW without affecting the teaching 
hours of the students during the above period. 

Academic action 
Diery/Dsp No....4ép. Dal...alle 

09.06.2024 to 11.07.2024 
15.07.2024 

Students Feedback by concerned Chairperson-UTDs / Principal of Affliated Institutions: - after six weeks from 
the starting of classes, The Reports of Student Feed Back & Academic Audit will be submitted to Director, IQAC 
by the concerned Chairperson within ten days of conduct, after analysis and action taken. Notice for Academic 
Audit will be issued by Director-IQAC. 

Dean/DR/AR, Director-Principals of all affiliated Institutions 

Registration is mandatory for all students (to be ensured by Affiliation & Registration Branch). 
If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days/ 1200 hours (90 days/600 hours in each semester) during 
AY 2023-24 due to some unforeseen reasons, it shall be the responsibility of every teacher to make good the 
loss, by taking extra classes. 
Display of list of students having attendance less than (<75%) by the Chairperson of UTD's / Director-Principal of 
affiliated Institution:- Before the commencement of Class tests I and class test lI. 
It is made clear that, it is the sole responsibility / liability of the student to maintain the minimum attendance as per 
University rules and get the monthly update from the respective class teacher. After completion of academic 
session no claim of the student w.r.t. the attendance will be entertained by the University 

Deans/Chairpersons/COE/ETO /CHWIDSWILibrary/ IQAC/COF/Heads of Sections/Branch's 

Dy. Registrar (Acag 

Web-Uploads / IT Cell -with a request to upload on the University for Information of all concerned. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

