

## जे. सी. बोस विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी विश्वविद्यालय, वा**ए एम सी ए, फरीदाबाद** J.C. BOSE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA SECTOR -6, FARIDABAD, HARYANA

(Established vide Haryona State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009)
`A+` GRADE NAAC Accredited

No.Acd/2023-24/...7.6.0

Dated: 19.12.2023

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR (Even Semester, AY 2023-24) for all UG / PG Programmes (Applicable for UTD's & Affiliated Institutions)

Sr. No	Activity	All UG / PG Courses 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 4 <sup>th</sup> , 6 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> Semester
1	Commencement of Classes/ Industrial Training (Wherever applicable)	08.01.2024
2	Class Tests –I Class Tests-II	21.02.2024 to 23.02.2024
4	Last date of submission of the list of the detainee students to Academic Branch	29.04.2024 to 01.05.2024 02.05.2024
5	Last working day of classes	03.05.2024
6	Students Feed-Back to be conducted by the UTDs / Institutions	1 <sup>st</sup> Week of May-2024
7	Final University Practical Examinations	06.05.2024 to 11.05.2023
8	Commencement of Final University Theory Examinations	13.05.2024
9	Summer Vacations	09.06.2024 to 11.07.2024
10	Commencement of next semester classes	15.07.2024

Note: (1)

- (1) The above Academic calendar is further subject to review as per guidelines/instructions issued by the State Govt. /UGC / AICTE from time to time
- (2) The schedule for conduct of examination / practical / In-plant training etc will be issued by the concerned Department/Branch.
- (3) The schedule for conduct of extra-curricular activities will be issued by the DSW without affecting the teaching hours of the students during the above period.
- Students Feedback by concerned Chairperson-UTDs / Principal of Affiliated Institutions: after six weeks from the starting of classes, The Reports of Student Feed Back & Academic Audit will be submitted to Director, IQAC by the concerned Chairperson within ten days of conduct, after analysis and action taken. Notice for Academic Audit will be issued by Director-IQAC.
- (5) Registration is mandatory for all students (to be ensured by Affiliation & Registration Branch).
- (6) If the number of teaching days falls less than 180 days/ 1200 hours (90 days/600 hours in each semester) during AY 2023-24 due to some unforeseen reasons, it shall be the responsibility of every teacher to make good the loss, by taking extra classes.
- (7) Display of list of students having attendance less than (<75%) by the Chairperson of UTD's / Director-Principal of affiliated Institution:- Before the commencement of Class tests I and class test II.
- (8) It is made clear that it is the sole responsibility / liability of the student to maintain the minimum attendance as per University rules and get the monthly update from the respective class teacher. After completion of academic session no claim of the student w.r.t. the attendance will be entertained by the University

Dy. Registrar (Acad)

CC:

- P.A. to Vice Chancellor and Registrar for information
- · Dean Academic Affairs
- Deans/Chairpersons/COE/ETO /CHW/DSW/Library/ IQAC/COF/Heads of Sections/Branch's
- Dean/DR/AR, Director-Principals of all affiliated Institutions
- Web-Uploads / IT Cell –with a request to upload on the University for Information of all concerned.

